
COUNTRY SURNAME FIRST NAME(S) EMAIL AFFILIATION

Greece Adamopoulos Stergios adamopoulos@teilar.gr TEI of Larissa

Kosovo Bajraktari Agron agron.bajraktari@yahoo.com University of Prishtina

Sweden Bardage Stig stig.bardage@sp.se SP Wood Technology

Germany Brischke Christian brischke@ibw.uni-hannover.de Leibniz University Hannover

Turkey Buyuksari Umit umitbuyuksari@duzce.edu.tr Duzce University

Portugal Dias Ana acdias@ua.pt Universidade de Aveiro

UK Elias Robert M. r.m.elias@bangor.ac.uk Biocomposites Centre

Portugal Faria Paulina mpr@fct.unl.pt Universidade Nova de Lisboa

Switzerland Ganne-Chedeville Christelle christelle.ganne-chedeville@bfh.ch

Bern University of Applied Sciences, 

Architecture, wood and civil engineering

Bulgaria Gluschkov Sotir sotirgluschkoff@abv.bg

Forest Research Institute of the Bulgarian 

Academy of Sciences

UK Hill Callum enquiries@jchindustrial.co.uk JCH Industrial Ecology Ltd

Slovenia Humar Miha miha.humar@bf.uni-lj.si University of Ljubljana

France Irle Mark Anthony mark.irle@ecoledubois.fr Ecole Superieure du Bois

Sweden Jones Dennis dennis.jones@sp.se SP Wood Technology

Lestonia Kers Jaan jaan.kers@ttu.ee Tallinn University of Technology

Denmark Klamer Morten mkl@teknologisk.dk Danish Technological Institute

Poland Kowaluk Grzegorz grzegorz_kowaluk@sggw.pl Warsaw University of Life Sciences

Slovenia Kutnar Andreja andreja.kutnar@upr.si University of Primorska

France Kutnik Magdalena magdalena.kutnik@fcba.fr FCBA

France Lanata Francesca Francesca.LANATA@ecoledubois.fr Ecole Superieure du Bois

Greece Lykidis Charalampos lykidis@fria.gr Institute of MFE & Forest Products Technology

Italy Macchioni Nicola macchioni@ivalsa.cnr.it IVALSA

Norway Mahnert Karl-Christian karl.mahnert@treteknisk.no Norsk Treteknisk Institutt

Germany Melcher Eckhard eckhard.melcher@ti.bund.de Thünen Institute

Germany Meyer Linda meyer@ibw.uni-hannover.de Leibniz University Hannover

Portugal Nunes Lina linanunes@lnec.pt LNEC

Poland Olek Wieslaw olek@up.poznan.pl University of Poznan

Italy Palanti Sabrina palanti@ivalsa.cnr.it IVALSA

Sweden Pilgård Annica annica.pilgard@sp.se SP Wood Technology
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Romania Popescu Carmen-Mihaela mihapop@icmpp.ro

"Petru Poni" Institute of Macromolecular 

Chemistry

Romania Popescu Maria Christina cpopescu@icmpp.ro

"Petru Poni" Institute of Macromolecular 

Chemistry

Slovakia Reh Roman roman.reh@tuzvo.sk Technical University in Zvolen

UK Ridley-Ellis Daniel D.Ridley-Ellis@napier.ac.uk Edinburgh Napier University

Italy Sandak Jakub sandak@ivalsa.cnr.it IVALSA

Finland Seranpaa Pekka pekka.saranpaa@metla.fi Metla

Lithuania Skema Mindaugas skeminis@yahoo.com

Lithuanian Research Centre for Agriculture 

and Forestry

UK Suttie Ed suttiee@bre.co.uk BRE

Turkey Tankut Nurgul nurtan70@gmail.com Bartin University

Turkey Tascioglu Cihat cihattascioglu@yahoo.com Duzce University

Norway Tellnes Lars lars.tellnes@treteknisk.no Norsk Treteknisk Institutt

Estonia Teppand Tonis tonis.teppand@emu.ee Estonian University of Life Sciences

Norway Thiis Thomas K. thomas.thiis@umb.no Norwegian University of Life Science

Switzerland Thybring Emil Engelund emil.thybring@empa.ch EMPA

Netherlands Tjeerdsma Boke b.tjeerdsma@shr.nl SHR

Belgium Van Acker Joris joris.vanacker@ugent.be Ghent University 

Belgium Van Den Bulcke Jan Jan.VandenBulcke@UGent.be Ghent University 

Finland Viitanen Hannu hannu.viitanen@vtt.fi VTT

Austria Weigl Martin m.weigl@holzforschung.at Holzforschung Austria
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